June 2014
© 1993 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
74LVX3245  •  Rev. 1.0.3
74LVX3245 —
 8-B
it D
ual-Supply Translating Transceiver w
ith 3-State O

high-impedance condition. The A-port interfaces with
the 3 V bus; the B-port interfaces with the 5 V bus.
Ordering Information
Part Number Operating
Temperature Range Package Packing Method
74LVX3245WM
-40 to +85°C
24-Lead Small-Outline Integrated Circuit
(SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300" Wide
Tubes
74LVX3245WMX Tape and Reel
74LVX3245QSC 24-Lead Quarter-Size Outline Package
(QSOP), JEDEC MO-137, 0.150" Wide
Tubes
74LVX3245QSCX Tape and Reel
74LVX3245MTC 24-Lead Thin-Shrink Small-Outline
Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153,
4.4 mm Wide
Tubes
74LVX3245MTCX Tape and Reel
© 1993 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
74LVX3245  •  Rev. 1.0.3 2
74LVX3245 —
 8-B
it D
ual-Supply Translating Transceiver w